LIWKU. Externally Funded Awards by College and Department
November, 2015 (FY16)

University Totals: Number of Awards 23 Amount Awarded: $2,640,009 Indirect Awarded: $82,144

PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

College of Education and Behavioral Sciences

School of Teacher Education

Wilson Terry Establishing Environmental Educ KEEC $449 $0
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $449 $0
T/TAS

Hood Amy CHILD CARE AWARE UK/Kentucky Partnership for EC $130,000 $3,000
Watkins James Head Start DHHS/ACF $681,773 $28,729
Watkins James Head Start DHHS/ACF $10,403 $0
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 3 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $822,176 $31,729

COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 4 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $822,625 $31,729
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PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED

INDIRECT AWARDED

College of Health and Human Services

Institute for Rural Health
Jones Susan NURSE - AP FY16 DHHS/UK

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT:

South Central AHEC

Juett Lucy HRSA Point of Service (MSSA) ULRF Federal

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT:

COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 2 DOLLAR AMOUNT:

$17,540
$17,540

$78,750
$78,750

$96,290

$5,188
$5,188

$5,833
$5,833

$11,021
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PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME

Ogden College of Science and Engineering

AMOUNT AWARDED

INDIRECT AWARDED

AMS

Downing Neal

Design, Develop & Architectural

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1

Biology
Emani Chandrakant Phytoremediation strategy utilizi
Jacobshagen  Sigrid NSF EPSCoR: Powering the Ken
Srivastava Ajay A secondary screen for basement

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 3

Chemistry
Cao Yan Enhancement of Solar Fuel Prod
Maddox Jeremy Cluster-Weighted Modeling App

Rathnayake Hemali Small Molecular Donor-Acceptor

Zhang Rui Mechanistic and Synthetic Invest

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 4

Engineering

Rizzo Ron Testing of three types of solar cel

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1

Physics/Astronomy

Er Ali

Pulsed Laser Deposition System

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1

COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 10

Matt & Molly McGill

DOLLAR AMOUNT:

KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal
UKRF Federal

KY NSF EPSCoR - State

DOLLAR AMOUNT:

KY NSF EPSCoR - State
KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal
KY NSF EPSCoR - State
KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal

DOLLAR AMOUNT:

Fruit of the Loom, Inc.

DOLLAR AMOUNT:

KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal

DOLLAR AMOUNT:

DOLLAR AMOUNT:

$4,450
$4,450

$20,684
$22,176

$9,666
$52,526

$31,291
$34,892
$9,666
$35,500
$111,349

$585
$585

$50,000
$50,000

$218,910

$0
$0

$0
$6,559
$2,859
$9,418

$6,297
$10,320
$2,859
$10,500
$29,976

$0
$0

$0
$0

$39,394
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PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

Campus & Community Events
Goodman Rachel STLP FY16 KDE State $4,429 $0

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $4,429 $0

Career Services

Holland Lynne Support Services to Students Wh Office of Vocational Rehabilitati $461,250 $0

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $461,250 $0

Public Radio Services

Brinkley David FY16 TV Local Service Grant CPB Private $30,968 $0
Brinkley David FY16 Radio CSG/RSG CPB Private $213,138 $0
Brinkley David FY16 TV Interconnection Grant CPB Private $14,027 $0
Brinkley David FY16 TV CSG CPB Private $764,872 $0
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 4 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $1,023,005 $0
SBDC
Slaughter Miller Western Kentucky University SB UKRF State $13,500 $0
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $13,500 $0

COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 7 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $1,502,184
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