

WKU Externally Funded Awards by College and Department

November, 2015 (FY16)

University Totals:	Number of Awards 23	Amount Awarded: \$2,640,009	Indirect Awarded:	\$82,144
---------------------------	---------------------	------------------------------------	-------------------	----------

	<i>cy</i> 2 0 001251	1 (0.110 01 01 11), 0.100 20	1 11110 07110 1 1 1 1 1	ΨΞ,010,0		402,1 11
		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOU	INT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
College	of Educ	ation and Behavio	oral Sciences			
School of	f Teacher H	Education				
Wilson	Terry	Establishing Environmental Educ	KEEC		\$449	\$0
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$449	\$0
T/TAS						
Hood	Amy	CHILD CARE AWARE	UK/Kentucky Partnership	for EC	\$130,000	\$3,000
Watkins	James	Head Start	DHHS/ACF		\$681,773	\$28,729
Watkins	James	Head Start	DHHS/ACF		\$10,403	\$0
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 3		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$822,176	\$31,729
COLLEGE TOT	ALS:	NUMBER: 4		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$822,625	\$31,729

Page 1 of 4 Tuesday, January 19, 2016

	PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOU	NT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
College of Heal	th and Human Ser	vices			
Institute for Rural	<u>Health</u>				
Jones Susan	NURSE - AP FY16	DHHS/UK		\$17,540	\$5,188
DEPARTMENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$17,540	\$5,188
South Central AHI	E <u>C</u>				
Juett Lucy	HRSA Point of Service (MSSA)	ULRF Federal		\$78,750	\$5,833
DEPARTMENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$78,750	\$5,833
COLLEGE TOTALS:	NUMBER: 2		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$96,290	\$11,021

Tuesday, January 19, 2016 Page 2 of 4

Downing Neal Design, Develop & Architectural Matt & Molly McGill \$4,450 \$0			PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOU	INT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
Downing Neal Design, Develop & Architectural Matt & Molly McGill \$4,450 \$0 Biology Emani Chandrakant Phytoremediation strategy utilizi KY NSF EPSCOR - Federal \$20,684 \$0 Jacobshagen Sigrid NSF EPSCOR: Powering the Ken UKRF Federal \$22,176 \$6,559 Srivastava A jay A secondary screen for basement KY NSF EPSCOR - State \$9,666 \$2,889 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 3 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$52,526 \$9,418 Chemistry Cao Yan Enhancement of Solar Fuel Prod KY NSF EPSCOR - State \$31,291 \$6,297 Maddox Jeremy Cluster-Weighted Modeling App KY NSF EPSCOR - Federal \$34,892 \$10,320 Rathnayake Hemali Small Molecular Donor-Acceptor KY NSF EPSCOR - Federal \$36,666 \$2,859 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 4 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$111,349 \$29,976 Engineering Fuit of the Loom, Inc. \$585 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS:	Ogden C	lollege (of Science and En	gineering			
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$4,450 \$0 Biology Email Chandrakant Phytoremediation strategy utilizi KY NSF EPSCOR - Federal \$20,684 \$0 Jacobshagen Sigrid NSF EPSCOR: Powering the Ken UKRF Federal \$22,176 \$6,559 Srivastava Ajay A secondary screen for basement KY NSF EPSCOR - State \$9,666 \$2,859 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 3 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$52,526 \$9,418 Chemistry Cao Yan Enhancement of Solar Fuel Prod KY NSF EPSCOR - State \$31,291 \$6,297 Maddox Jeremy Cluster-Weighted Modeling App KY NSF EPSCOR - Federal \$34,892 \$10,320 Rathnayake Hemali Small Molecular Donor-Acceptor KY NSF EPSCOR - Federal \$33,590 \$10,500 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 4 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$111,349 \$29,976 Engineering KY NSF EPSCOR - Federal \$585 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS:	<u>AMS</u>						
Biology Emani	Downing	Neal	Design, Develop & Architectural	Matt & Molly McGill		\$4,450	\$0
Emani Chandrakant Phytoremediation strategy utiliziz KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal \$20,684 \$0 Jacobshagen Sigrid NSF EPSCoR: Powering the Ken UKRF Federal \$22,176 \$6,559 Srivastava Ajay A secondary screen for basement KY NSF EPSCoR - State \$9,666 \$2,859 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 3 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$52,526 \$9,418 Chemistry Cao Yan Enhancement of Solar Fuel Prod KY NSF EPSCOR - State \$31,291 \$6,297 Maddox Jeremy Cluster-Weighted Modeling App KY NSF EPSCOR - Federal \$34,892 \$10,320 Rathnayake Hemali Small Molecular Donor-Acceptor KY NSF EPSCOR - Federal \$35,500 \$10,500 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 4 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$111,349 \$29,976 Engineering Rizzo Ron Testing of three types of solar cel Fruit of the Loom, Inc. \$585 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$50,000 <td< td=""><td>DEPARTME</td><td>NT TOTALS:</td><td>NUMBER: 1</td><td></td><td>DOLLAR AMOUNT:</td><td>\$4,450</td><td>\$0</td></td<>	DEPARTME	NT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$4,450	\$0
Signid NSF EPSCOR: Powering the Ken UKRF Federal \$22,176 \$6,559	Biology						
Srivastava Ajay A secondary screen for basement KY NSF EPSCoR - State \$9,666 \$2,859 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 3 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$52,526 \$9,418 Chemistry Cao Yan Enhancement of Solar Fuel Prod KY NSF EPSCoR - State \$31,291 \$6,297 Maddox Jeremy Cluster-Weighted Modeling App KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal \$34,892 \$10,320 Rathnayake Hemali Small Molecular Donor-Acceptor KY NSF EPSCoR - State \$9,666 \$2,859 Zhang Rui Mechanistic and Synthetic Invest KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal \$33,500 \$10,500 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 4 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$111,349 \$29,976 Engineering Rizzo Ron Testing of three types of solar cel Fruit of the Loom, Inc. \$585 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$585 \$0 Physics/Astronomy Er Ali Pulsed Laser Deposition System KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal	Emani	Chandrakant	Phytoremediation strategy utilizi	KY NSF EPSCoR - Feder	ral	\$20,684	\$0
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 3DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$52,526\$9,418ChemistryCaoYanEnhancement of Solar Fuel ProdKY NSF EPSCOR - State\$31,291\$6,297MaddoxJeremyCluster-Weighted Modeling AppKY NSF EPSCOR - Federal\$34,892\$10,320RathnayakeHemaliSmall Molecular Donor-AcceptorKY NSF EPSCOR - State\$9,666\$2,859ZhangRuiMechanistic and Synthetic InvestKY NSF EPSCOR - Federal\$35,500\$10,500DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 4DOLLAR AMOUNT:\$111,349\$29,976EngineeringRizzoRonTesting of three types of solar celFruit of the Loom, Inc.\$585\$0DEPARTMENT TOTALS:NUMBER: 1DOLLAR AMOUNT:\$585\$0Physics/AstronomyErAliPulsed Laser Deposition SystemKY NSF EPSCOR - Federal\$50,000\$0DEPARTMENT TOTALS:NUMBER: 1DOLLAR AMOUNT:\$50,000\$0	Jacobshagen	Sigrid	NSF EPSCoR: Powering the Ken	UKRF Federal		\$22,176	\$6,559
Chemistry Cao Yan Enhancement of Solar Fuel Prod KY NSF EPSCoR - State \$31,291 \$6,297 Maddox Jeremy Cluster-Weighted Modeling App KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal \$34,892 \$10,320 Rathnayake Hemali Small Molecular Donor-Acceptor KY NSF EPSCoR - State \$9,666 \$2,859 Zhang Rui Mechanistic and Synthetic Invest KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal \$35,500 \$10,500 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 4 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$111,349 \$29,976 Engineering Rizzo Ron Testing of three types of solar cel Fruit of the Loom, Inc. \$585 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$585 \$0 Physics/Astronomy Er Ali Pulsed Laser Deposition System KY NSF EPSCor - Federal \$50,000 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$50,000 \$0	Srivastava	Ajay	A secondary screen for basement	KY NSF EPSCoR - State		\$9,666	\$2,859
Cao Yan Enhancement of Solar Fuel Prod KY NSF EPSCoR - State \$31,291 \$6,297 Maddox Jeremy Cluster-Weighted Modeling App KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal \$34,892 \$10,320 Rathnayake Hemali Small Molecular Donor-Acceptor KY NSF EPSCoR - State \$9,666 \$2,859 Zhang Rui Mechanistic and Synthetic Invest KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal \$35,500 \$10,500 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 4 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$111,349 \$29,976 PEngineering Rizzo Ron Testing of three types of solar cel Fruit of the Loom, Inc. \$585 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$585 \$0 Physics/Astronomy Er Ali Pulsed Laser Deposition System KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal \$50,000 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$50,000 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$50,000 \$0	DEPARTME	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 3		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$52,526	\$9,418
MaddoxJeremyCluster-Weighted Modeling AppKY NSF EPSCoR - Federal\$34,892\$10,320RathnayakeHemaliSmall Molecular Donor-AcceptorKY NSF EPSCoR - State\$9,666\$2,859ZhangRuiMechanistic and Synthetic InvestKY NSF EPSCoR - Federal\$35,500\$10,500DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 4DOLLAR AMOUNT:\$111,349\$29,976EngineeringRizzoRonTesting of three types of solar celFruit of the Loom, Inc.\$585\$0DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1DOLLAR AMOUNT:\$585\$0Physics/AstronomyErAliPulsed Laser Deposition SystemKY NSF EPSCoR - Federal\$50,000\$0DEPARTMENT TOTALS:NUMBER: 1DOLLAR AMOUNT:\$50,000\$0	Chemistr	<u>y</u>					
Rathnayake Hemali Small Molecular Donor-Acceptor KY NSF EPSCoR - State \$9,666 \$2,859 Zhang Rui Mechanistic and Synthetic Invest KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal \$35,500 \$10,500 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 4 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$111,349 \$29,976 Engineering Rizzo Ron Testing of three types of solar cel Fruit of the Loom, Inc. \$585 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$585 \$0 Physics/Astronomy Er Ali Pulsed Laser Deposition System KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal \$50,000 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$50,000 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$50,000 \$0	Cao	Yan	Enhancement of Solar Fuel Prod	KY NSF EPSCoR - State		\$31,291	\$6,297
ZhangRuiMechanistic and Synthetic InvestKY NSF EPSCOR - Federal\$35,500\$10,500DEPARTMENT TOTALS:NUMBER: 4DOLLAR AMOUNT:\$111,349\$29,976EngineeringRizzoRonTesting of three types of solar celFruit of the Loom, Inc.\$585\$0DEPARTMENT TOTALS:NUMBER: 1DOLLAR AMOUNT:\$585\$0Physics/AstronomyErAliPulsed Laser Deposition SystemKY NSF EPSCOR - Federal\$50,000\$0DEPARTMENT TOTALS:NUMBER: 1DOLLAR AMOUNT:\$50,000\$0	Maddox	Jeremy	Cluster-Weighted Modeling App	KY NSF EPSCoR - Feder	ral	\$34,892	\$10,320
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 4DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$111,349\$29,976EngineeringRizzoRonTesting of three types of solar celFruit of the Loom, Inc.\$585\$0DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$585\$0Physics/AstronomyErAliPulsed Laser Deposition SystemKY NSF EPSCOR - Federal\$50,000\$0DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$50,000\$0	Rathnayake	Hemali	Small Molecular Donor-Acceptor	KY NSF EPSCoR - State		\$9,666	\$2,859
Engineering Rizzo Ron Testing of three types of solar cel Fruit of the Loom, Inc. \$585 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$585 \$0 Physics/Astronomy Er Ali Pulsed Laser Deposition System KY NSF EPSCOR - Federal \$50,000 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$50,000 \$0	Zhang	Rui	Mechanistic and Synthetic Invest	KY NSF EPSCoR - Feder	ral	\$35,500	\$10,500
Rizzo Ron Testing of three types of solar cel Fruit of the Loom, Inc. \$585 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$585 \$0 Physics/Astronomy Er Ali Pulsed Laser Deposition System KY NSF EPSCOR - Federal \$50,000 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$50,000 \$0	DEPARTME	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 4		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$111,349	\$29,976
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$585\$0Physics/AstronomyErAliPulsed Laser Deposition SystemKY NSF EPSCoR - Federal\$50,000\$0DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$50,000\$0	Engineer	ing					
Physics/Astronomy Er Ali Pulsed Laser Deposition System KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal \$50,000 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$50,000 \$0	Rizzo	Ron	Testing of three types of solar cel	Fruit of the Loom, Inc.		\$585	\$0
Er Ali Pulsed Laser Deposition System KY NSF EPSCoR - Federal \$50,000 \$0 DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$50,000 \$0	DEPARTME	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$585	\$0
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$50,000 \$0	Physics/A	stronomy					
	Er	Ali	Pulsed Laser Deposition System	KY NSF EPSCoR - Feder	ral	\$50,000	\$0
COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 10 DOLLAR AMOUNT: \$218,910 \$39,394	DEPARTME	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$50,000	\$0
	COLLEGE TOTA	ALS:	NUMBER: 10		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$218,910	\$39,394

Tuesday, January 19, 2016 Page 3 of 4

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOU	NT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
Campus	& Commu	nity Events				
Goodman	Rachel	STLP FY16	KDE State		\$4,429	\$0
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$4,429	\$0
Career S	<u>ervices</u>					
Holland	Lynne	Support Services to Students Wh	Office of Vocational Reha	abilitati	\$461,250	\$0
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$461,250	\$0
Public R	adio Servic	<u>ees</u>				
Brinkley	David	FY16 TV Local Service Grant	CPB Private		\$30,968	\$0
Brinkley	David	FY16 Radio CSG/RSG	CPB Private		\$213,138	\$0
Brinkley	David	FY16 TV Interconnection Grant	CPB Private		\$14,027	\$0
Brinkley	David	FY16 TV CSG	CPB Private		\$764,872	\$0
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 4		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$1,023,005	\$0
SBDC						
Slaughter	Miller	Western Kentucky University SB	UKRF State		\$13,500	\$0
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$13,500	\$0
COLLEGE TOT	ALS:	NUMBER: 7		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$1,502,184	\$0

Tuesday, January 19, 2016 Page 4 of 4